Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

11-01-2006



103330215 N SHEET

U.S.	DEPAR	RTMENT	OF	COM	MER	CE
لمسائسا	Chahan	Datant a	-47			~ 4

R 1033396192.concer PATENTS ONLY 206 001 30 PM 4: 48							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the Few all the Second S							
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Lawrence Solomon	Name: Accu-Break Technologies, Inc.						
and Allan S. Kaplan	Internal Address: Accu-Break Pharmaceuticals, Inc.						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) October 16, 2006, October 19, 2006	Street Address: 1000 South Pine Island Road, Ste. 230						
✓ Assignment	Cíty: Plantation						
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: Florida						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 33324						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo						
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/441,455 11/441,456 Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2						
Name:Ted Whitlock	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00						
Internal Address: Accu-Break Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
Street Address: 1000 South Oine Island Road, Ste. 230	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: Plantation	8. Payment Information						
State: Florida Zip:33324	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 7258 Expiration Date 11/08						
Phone Number: 954-236-7270	\$						
Fax Number: 954-236-7271	25						
Email Address: t.whitlock@accubreak.com	Authorized User Name						
9. Signature: Signature	October 24, 256 6 Date						
Name of Person Signing							
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee							

PATENT

REEL: 018464 FRAME: 0824

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor(s):

Lawrence Solomon, of 7810 Afton Villa Court, Boca Raton Florida 33433, and Allan S. Kaplan, of 7011 Mallorca Crescent, Boca Raton, Florida 33433, respectively,

hereby sell and assign to ACCU-BREAK TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a wholly owned subsidiary of ACCU-BREAK PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Florida corporation, having a place of business at 1000 South Pine Island Road, Plantation, Florida 33324, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, or improvements thereof, as disclosed and described in the application for United States patent, entitled

METHOD OF ADMINISTERING A PARTIAL DOSE USING A SEGMENTED PHARMACEUTICAL TABLET

invented by the above-named inventors, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 25, 2006, as U.S. Patent Application, Serial No. 11/441,456, and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said ACCU-BREAK TECHNOLOGIES, INC., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of ACCU-BREAK TECHNOLOGIES, INC., will communicate to ACCU-BREAK TECHNOLOGIES, INC., or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said invention or improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, timely sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible in a prompt and timely manner to aid ACCU-BREAK TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or improvements in all countries.

Solmon,	Date:	OCT.	16,2006	
Lawrence Solomon, Inventor				
Allan S. Kaplan, Inventor	Date:	ОСТ	. 19,2006	

PATENT REEL: 018464 FRAME: 0825

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor(s):

Lawrence Solomon, of 7810 Afton Villa Court, Boca Raton Florida 33433, and Allan S. Kaplan, of 7011 Mallorca Crescent, Boca Raton, Florida 33433, respectively,

hereby sell and assign to ACCU-BREAK TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a wholly owned subsidiary of ACCU-BREAK PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Florida corporation, having a place of business at 1000 South Pine Island Road, Plantation, Florida 33324, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, or improvements thereof, as disclosed and described in the application for United States patent, entitled

METHOD OF ADMINISTERING A PARTIAL DOSE USING A SEGMENTED PHARMACEUTICAL TABLET

invented by the above-named inventors, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 25, 2006, as U.S. Patent Application, Serial No. 11/441,455, and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said ACCU-BREAK TECHNOLOGIES, INC., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of ACCU-BREAK TECHNOLOGIES, INC., will communicate to ACCU-BREAK TECHNOLOGIES, INC., or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said invention or improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, timely sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible in a prompt and timely manner to aid ACCU-BREAK TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or improvements in all countries.

Selmunum	Date:	OCT. 16,2006
Lawrence Solomon, Inventor		
allatal	Date:	OCT. 19, 2006
Allan S. Kaplan, Inventor		

PATENT RECORDED: 10/30/2006 REEL: 018464 FRAME: 0826